RESOLUTION NO. 41-04 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER	Kobert	Collin	ON THE	18th	DAY
OF 1) comber , 2006.				i lõ	

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID SUBMITTED BY DOUBLE JAY CONSTRUCTION, INC., FOR PEDESTRIAN ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS (SS-1C-06) AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville advertised for bids for pedestrian access improvements according to specifications prepared by the City, and

WHEREAS, Double Jay Construction, Inc., was the low and best bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the bid submitted by Double Jay Construction, Inc., marked as Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, is hereby accepted in the amount of \$64,939.26 and that the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to do everything necessary to evidence acceptance of said bid and to make payment pursuant thereto.

Section 2. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to expend additional monies for a total contract amount of \$75,000.00, the total budgeted amount, in accordance with unit prices quoted in the bid submitted by Double Jay Construction, Inc.

Section 3. That this Resolution becomes effective upon its adoption.

PASSED this 18th day of December, 2006.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:	
Debra	a James_
Clerk of Counci	il, City of Centerville, Ohio
ř.	*

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 6/-06 passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the /8 day of 2006.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney

UNIT	PRICE	SHEET		-		
		PROJECT NUMBER: SS-1C-06			EXHIBIT	n _A n
PRO.	JECT N	AME: Pedestrian Accessibility Improvements				
MAY	BE REI	F CENTERVILLE MATERIAL AND CONSTRUCTION SPE FERENCED FOR A MORE COMPLETE DESCRIPTION OF OPERLY SIGNED PROPOSAL TOGETHER WITH THE EX	THE IT	MS LISTE	PART OF THIS D. RETURN ONE	PROPOSAL AND E (1) FILLED-IN
REF.	SPEC.	DESCRIPTION STUBBS PARK WORK	EST'D QUANT	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1A	201	Shrub & stump removal	1	EA	250	250
1B	*201	Tree removal, 6-12" diameter, incl. stump	1	EA	400	400
2A	202	Concrete sidewalk/ramp removed	2442	SF	168	4.102 56
2B	202	Curb & gutter removed	290	LF	11	3190
3A	*604	Manholes adjusted to grade	1	EA	330	330
3B	*604	Water valves adjusted to grade	1	EA	500	200
3C	*604	Catch basin grates adjusted to grade	1	EA	250	250
4A_	608A	Retrofit detectable warning mats - Special	534	SF	38.20	20,398.80
4B	608B	Concrete curb ramp - Special	1134	SF	8.80	9,979,20
4C	608C	Concrete sidewalk	1828	SF	5.65.	10328.20
5	609	Concrete curb replaced in kind, incl. complete asphalt restoration	290	LF	22,45.	6510,50
6	614	Maintaining traffic	11	Lump Sum	7900	7900
7	659	Restoration incl topsoil, seeding & mulch	11	Lump Sum	1100	1100
	GRAND TOTAL PEDESTRIAN ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS					64,939.26
		*Items are contingent items. The City may request performance of	f said worl	k dependent o	on field conditions	